
I
L

3

4

)

6

I

I
9

lo
ll

12

t3

L4

l5
t6

t7

t8

19

20

2t

,t

23

24

25

26

27

2A

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Christonas Bonus Payrnents for Nation's Employees)

RESOLUIIONNO. 97.524

WIIEREAS, the Legislative Council believes that all employees of the Tohono

O'odham Nation's three government branches, including

employees of the Tohono O'odham Ilousing Authorit5r receive a

Christnas bonus; and

WHEBXAS, the Legidative Council had decided thatflre amountof $5OO.OO' be

given to each employee without tax deductions; and

WIIEBf,AS, the total nurnber of en4rloyees that will be granted the bonus and

the amounts are as follows:

No. Of Emnloyees Amounts

Executive, Legislative,
andfudicial 937 $46E,500.O0

$ 8.500.00HousingAuthority 17
TOTAL $477.OO0.O0

Employer/Bmployee FICII
Medicare(l2D

Executive, Legislative,
andJudicial

Housing Authority

$ 56,220.00

$ 1.020.00
roTAr, s 57.240.00

GRAI\ID TOTAI, $534.24O.OO

NOW, THERXFORE, BE IT RESOf,VBD that the Tohono O'odham tregislative

Council does hereby approve and appropriate the amount of

$468.500.00 to provide Christonas bonus payrnents to all



I
,

3

4

J

6

n

B

9

lo
ll

t2

l3
t4

l5

l6
t7

IB

t9

20

2l
,t

23

24

25

RESOLUIION NO.97-524
(Approving Christmas Bonus Payments for Nation's Employees)
Page 2 of3

ernployees of the Nation's three government branches, including

employees of the Tohono O'odham Housing Authorit;r.

Bf, II FLIRTHBR RXSOf,VED by the lohono O'odham Legislative Council that an

additional amount of $57.24O.OO be appropriated to satisfy tax

withholding obligations.

BB II FLIRTHER BESOf,VED that the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council does

hereby approve and appropriate a total amount of $534.240.OO

from the General Account to provide for Christrnas Bonus

payments.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the
l2TH. day ofDECIMBER. 1997.1a pa66ting atwhich a quorurn was present with
a vote of 8O3.O O& 623.0 AGAINST; 312.O NOT VOTING; and IE9JUOQI IiBSENT,
pursuantto the powers vested in the Councilby Section l(dX2) ofArticle VI of
the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'Odharn Nation on fanuary 18, 19t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary - Indian Afrairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to
Section 15 ofthe Act offune 18, f934 (48 Stat 984).

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

&4
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

l{4 anv,,r t&, .J- ,rs-zz-

ATTEST:

,
f,egislative Secretan/



RESOIUTION NO.97-524
(Approving Christnas Bonus Payments for Nation's Employees)
Page 3 of3I

,

3

4

D

6

7

8

9

lo
ll
t2

l3

t4

l5

t6

I7

I8

l9
20

2l
22

23

24

25

.t,f

28

Said Resolution was subrniltred for approval to the offi{;e of flre Chairrnan of t|:e
Tohonoo'odhamNation onthe /.(tu ilayof *L----/--. ,1g?7 at
/l: /6 o'clock, 4 .M., pursuantto the provisions of Section 5 of Article VIr of
the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his
failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours of submittal.

IOHONO O'ODHAM IEGISLATIVE COIJNCIf,

n /'7/\-L- ,/ ,/A.-rz- /1.<---
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

ffi eelnovro

I I DISAPPROVEI)
lr\, - ?

at 1a{,rt) o'clock, ll .M.

Returned to the r,egislative Secretary on tn" /S.aany of

TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION

Acting Secretary



RESOLUTTON No. 97-524

ACTION: APPROYING CHRISTMAS BOI{US PAYMEI\US FOR NATION'S EII'IPI,OYEES

MOVED: COUNCILWOMANFERN SALCIDO SECOND: COIINCILMAN JOSEPE JUAN

DATE: DBCEMBER 12, 1997

DISTRICT I,EGISLATIVE
REPRESEIITATIVFf

#of
volEs FOR AGAI\ST

NOT
VOTING ABSENT

CHT]KUT KT]K
189.0

1. DAVID GARCIA
(Marvin Thomas)

2. KENNETII WLLIAMS
(Amold F. smith sr.)

94.5

94.5

x

x

IIICKIWAN
146.0

1. ALEX JOSE
( )

2. LLOYD FRANCISCO
(Susan Sam)

73.0

73.0

x

x x

GUVO
t42.0

1. FBRN SALCIDO
(I-arry Mootan4

2. GLORIA MONTANA
(Pn ip Antone)

71.0

71.0

x

x

SANLUCY
114.0

1. JOIIN RENO
(Maxy Hoftuad

2. ALBERT MANUBL, JR.
(JaIa Montala)

57.0

57.0

x

x x

PISINEMO
139.0

1. BARBARA SALVICIO
()

2. JOHNSON JOSE
(

ov.)

69.5

x

x

GUACHI
190.0

I. LOUIS JOHNSON
(

2. ALEX J. RAMON
(

95.0

95.0

x

x

BABOQUTVARI
258.0

1. FRANCES MIGUEL
(

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE
(Edward N. Kisto)

129.0

129.0

x

x x

SAN XAVIER
146.0

r. TONY BIJRRELL
( )

2. DENNIS RAMON
( )

73.0

73.0

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
120.0

1. JOSEPH ruAN
( )

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS
( )

60.0

60.0

x

x

SELLS
322.0

1. DENNIS E. JOSE

( )
2. EVELYN ruAN

( )

161.0

161.0

x

x x

SIF OIDAK
161.0

I. RITA MARTINEZ
(Maxine Norris)

2. MARY ANN ANTONE
(Darlene Andrew)

80.5

80.5

x

x

TOTAL 1,927.0 803.0 623.0 3t2.0 189.0
I061

**PASSED VOTES


